SCHEDULE V-CANADA-Continued

PART I-MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF-Continued

Canadian Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Rate of D
143a	Cigarettes, the weight of the paper covering to be included in the weight for duty	\$2.00 15 p.c.
	And in addition thereto, when weighing not more than three pounds per thousand, under all tariffs, \$2.00 per thousand.	Yes
144 00.38	Cut tobaccoper pound And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, 15 cents per pound.	80 cts.
145	Manufactured tobacco, n.o.p., and snuffper pound And in addition thereto (except on snuff), under all tariffs, 15 cents per pound.	90 cts.
146	Ale, beer, porter and stout, when imported in casks or otherwise than in bottle	35 cts.
147	Ale, beer, porter and stout, when imported in bottlesper gallon And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, 30 cents per gallon.	50 cts.
	Provided, that six quart bottles or twelve pint bottles shall be held to contain one gallon.	
152	(i) Fruit juices, n.o.p., viz.:	
	Lime	10 p.c.
	Orange	10 p.c.
	Lemon	10 p.c.
	Passion fruit	10 p.c.
	Pineapple	10 p.c.
	Grapefruit	15 p.c.
	N.o.p	10 p.c.
	(ii) Fruit syrups, n.o.p.	10 p.c.
152a	Papaine	5 p.c.
Ex.156	Spirituous or alcoholic liquors (subject to the provisions attaching to tariff item 156), viz.:— or callon of the strength of proof.	
	And in addition thereto under all tariffs \$7.00 per callon of	\$5.00
	the strength of proof. (ii) Gin, n.o.p	\$5.00
	the strength of proof. (iii) Rum, n.o.p	\$6.00
atoā II	the strength of proof. (iv) Brandyper gallon of the strength of proof And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, \$7.00 per gallon of the strength of proof.	\$4.00
	(v) Liqueursper gallon of the strength of proof And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, \$7.00 per gallon of the strength of proof.	\$4.50
Ex.156 156b	Angostura bittersper gallon of the strength of proof	\$5.00
159	Spirits and strong waters of any kind, mixed with any ingredient or ingredients, as being or known or designated as essences, extracts, or ethereal and spirituous fruit essences, n.o.pper gallon and	\$5.00 30 p.c.
160	(i) Alcoholic perfumes:—	
10	(a) When in bottles or flasks containing not more than four ounces each.	30 p.c.
Pyers	(b) When in bottles, flasks or other packages, containing more than four ounces eachper gallon and	\$5.00 30 p.c.